NILES CITY COUNCIL January 10, 2024 AGENDA

THIRD READING

- 1. Draft No. 146-23 to be brought to the floor for the third time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL OF A CAT TOW MOTOR
 BY INTERNET AUCTION ON GOV DEALS AS IT IS NO LONGER NEEDED
 FOR ANY MUNICIPAL PURPOSE BY THE CITY; AND DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY (UTILITIES AND FINANCE- SOLLITTO AND SMITH)
- 2. Draft No. 147-23 to be brought to the floor for the third time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE 2023 NPP
 POWER POOL PARTICIPANT SCHEDULE WITH AMERICAN MUNICIPAL
 POWER, INC.; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (UTILITIES- SOLLITTO)

SECOND READING

- 3. Draft No. 167-23 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
 AN ORDINANCE CREATING NILES CODIFIED ORDINANCE CHAPTER 555
 ET SEQ: RESTRICTIONS ON THE USE OF A LASER POINTER (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 4. Draft No. 168-23 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
 AN ORDINANCE CREATING NILES CODIFIED ORDINANCE (NCO) 557 ET
 SEQ, LIMITATIONS ON UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS AND SMALL
 UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEM USAGE (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL
 MEMBERS)
- 5. Draft No. 169-23 to be brought to the floor for the second time:
 AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE CITY OF NILES COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
 COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)

FIRST READING

The following drafts will be part of the consent agenda, being brought to the floor for the first time, passed together with suspension of three readings, and as an emergency.

- 6. Draft No. 01-24 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SALE BY INTERNET AUCTION OF
 CERTAIN OBSOLETE ITEMS NO LONGER NEEDED FOR ANY MUNICIPAL
 PURPOSE BY THE CITY; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL
 AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 7. Draft No. 03-24 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF NILES TO PARTICIPATE IN
 THE STATE OF OHIO COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM; AND,
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 8. Draft No. 04-24 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF AMMUNITION
 THROUGH THE STATE OF OHIO COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM
 FOR THE 2024 CALENDAR YEAR; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
 (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 9. AMENDED Draft No. 06-24 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL OF A LEEBOY ROLLER
 BY INTERNET AUCTION ON GOV DEALS AS IT IS NO LONGER NEEDED
 FOR ANY MUNICIPAL PURPOSE BY THE CITY; AND DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 10. Draft No. 07-24 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF ONE TANDEM CAT
 ROLLER; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLEALL MEMBERS)
- 11. Draft No. 08-24 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A CAT BACKHOE
 THROUGH SOURCEWELL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING; AND,
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)
- 12. Draft No. 09-24 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A THEN AND NOW PAYMENT REQUEST
 FOR KIRILA CONTRACTORS, INC (KCI) FOR THE EMERGENCY REPAIR
 OF A MAIN STREET TRANSMISSION LINE REPAIR, AND DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)

FIRST READING

13. Draft No. 02-24 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING AND REAPPOINTING MEMBERS TO
VARIOUS BOARDS AS REOUIRED BY THE OHIO REVISED CODE AND/OR

NILES CODIFIED ORDINANCE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS)

- 14. Draft No. 05-24 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING NEW COUNCIL RULES FOR THE FISCAL
 YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2024 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2025; AND,
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (COUNCIL AS A WHOLE- ALL MEMBERS
- 15. Draft No. 10-24 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF THREE 2024 WHITE
 F-150 RESPONDER THROUGH THE STATE OF OHIO COOPERATIVE
 PURCHASING PROGRAM FOR THE 2024 CALENDAR YEAR; AND,
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (SAFETY- SHEELY)
- 16. Draft No. 11-24 to be brought to the floor for the first time:

 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE DIRECTOR TO ISSUE A
 REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING
 SERVICES FOR 2024; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY (UTILITIES- ALL MEMBERS)